TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM753146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral at Reel/Frame No. 7120/0830

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Keybank National Association, as Administrative Agent		09/01/2022	national association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nucera Solutions LLC
Street Address:	601 5th Street
City:	Barnsdall
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74002
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

900717992

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2065525	В
Registration Number:	667946	В
Registration Number:	920993	BARECO
Registration Number:	2804295	BRINGS SCIENCE TO THE ART OF CANDLE MAKI
Registration Number:	1574124	CARDIS
Registration Number:	436208	CARDIS
Registration Number:	435308	CARDIS
Registration Number:	859525	CERAMER
Registration Number:	4185078	DIAX
Registration Number:	2394947	DIAX
Registration Number:	2979474	PERFORMA
Registration Number:	2299993	PERFORMA V
Registration Number:	2299989	PERFORMACID
Registration Number:	2299988	PERFORMACOL
Registration Number:	2302129	PERFORMALENE
Registration Number:	2299987	PERFORMATHOX
Registration Number:	584310	POLYMEKON
Registration Number:	1142167	POLYWAX
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 007839 FRAME: 0291

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2329723	POMAREZ
Registration Number:	575505	STARWAX
Registration Number:	755800	ULTRAFLEX
Registration Number:	1561702	UNILIN
Registration Number:	1869148	UNITHOX
Registration Number:	1562892	UNITHOX
Registration Number:	579618	VICTORY
Registration Number:	3195958	VYBAR POLYMERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:LATHAM & WATKINS LLPAddress Line 1:355 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	055110-0016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral Executed#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral Executed#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral Executed#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral Executed#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of September 1, 2022 (this "Release"), is made by KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") in favor of NUCERA SOLUTIONS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement or the Collateral Agreement, as applicable.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Grantor, Administrative Agent, and other parties party thereto from time to time, are parties to a Credit Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, extended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") and a Collateral Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, extended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement and Collateral Agreement, Grantor executed the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2020 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 2, 2020 at Reel/Frame No. 7120/0830, pursuant to which Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, Administrative Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Trademark Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Administrative Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Alison Sammon Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral]

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Trademarks/Trade Names

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	International Class(es)	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
В	4	74625142 1/24/1995	2065525 5/27/1997
B			
В	4	72025884 3/11/1957	667946 10/7/1958
<u>B</u>			
BARECO	4	72355792 4/2/1970	920993 9/28/1971
BRING SCIENCE TO THE ART OF CANDLE MAKING	1	76448076 9/9/2002	2804295 1/13/2004
CARDIS	1	73782835 2/24/1989	1574124 1/2/1990
CARDIS	4	71515135 12/31/1946	436208 1/27/1948
CARDIS			
CARDIS CARDIS	2	71516044 1/20/1947	435308 12/16/1947
CREAMER	1, 2, 3, 4, 5	72279855 9/7/1967	859525 11/5/1968
DIAX	1	85328501 5/24/2011	4185078 8/7/2012
DIAX	1	75639239 2/8/1999	2394947 10/17/2000
PERFORMA	1	78322335 11/3/2003	2979474 7/26/2005
PERFORMA V	1	75589720 11/16/1998	2299993 12/14/1999
PERFORMACID	1	75589199 11/16/1998	2299989 12/14/1999
PERFORMACOL	1	75589179 11/16/1998	2299988 12/14/1999
PERFORMALENE	1	75589722 11/16/1998	2302129 12/21/1999
PERFORMATHOX	1	75589079 11/16/1998	2299987 12/14/1999

US-DOCS\133990965.1

Mark	International Class(es)	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
POLYMEKON	4	71636664	584310
POLYMEKON		10/15/1952	1/5/1954
POLYWAX	1	73157018 1/30/1978	1142167 12/9/1980
POMAREZ	1	75711956 5/21/1999	2329723 3/14/2000
STARWAX	4	71624773	575505
STARWAX		2/11/1952	6/9/1953
ULTRAFLEX	4	72095312 4/18/1960	755800 9/3/1963
UNILIN	1	73772451 12/29/1988	1561702 10/24/1989
UNITHOX	1	74480409 1/18/1994	1869148 12/27/1994
UNITHOX	1	73772450 12/29/1988	1562892 10/31/1989
VICTORY	4	71624774	579618
VICTORY		2/11/1952	9/8/1953
VYBAR POLYMERS	1	78676485	3195958
VYBAR & POLYMERS		7/22/2005	1/9/2007

US-DOCS\133990965.1

RECORDED: 09/02/2022